## OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ADARSHA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN, ASSAM



(An autonomous body under Department of School Education, Government of Assam) Kahilipara, Guwahati, Assam, Pin-781019 :: email: <u>info.adarshavidyalaya@gmail.com</u>

No. AVS/Estt-Circle & Notification/2023/48

Dated: 26/04/2024

## <u>ORDER</u>

In the interest of smooth management of academic environment in Adarsha Vidyalayas of Assam, Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam is pleased to notify the following instructions for the academic session 2024-25.

- 1) All teaching and non-teaching staff of Adarsha Vidyalayas of Assam (except Daily Wage Workers) shall have to maintain their regular attendance in the 'Shiksha Setu App' portal.
- 2) The process of applying for leave as applicable to Teaching/ Non-Teaching staff of Adarsha Vidyalayas will be as per existing procedure of Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam.

This order comes into force with immediate effect.

Sd/-Smt. Anuja Bhuyan, ACS Managing Director Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19